

Department of Development Services Building Division

4701 W. Russell Rd. • Las Vegas, NV 89118 (702) 455-3000 • Fax (702) 221-0630

Ronald L. Lynn, Director/Building Official

CLARK COUNTY COMBINED BOARD OF BUILDING APPEALS

Monday, January 12, 2009 10:30 AM

Clark County Department of Development Services Building Division Operations Facility, Room 101 4701 W. Russell Road, Las Vegas, NV 89118

AGENDA

- A. Call to Order
 - 1. Introductions
 - 2. Confirmation of Quorum
- B. Introduce new members of the Board
- C. Receive updates from Clark County Department of Development Services-Building Division
- D. Public Comments
- E. Set next meeting date and location
- F. Adjournment

This is a public meeting. In conformance with the Nevada Public Meeting Law, I, Gabrielle Schilling, posted or caused the posting of this agenda on or before January 7, 2008 at the following locations:

Clark County Department of Development Services, CC Government Center, 1st Floor Clark County Department of Development Services-Building Division Operations Facility Clark County Courthouse City of Las Vegas Plaza

The agenda is also posted on the Clark County Department of Development Services Web Site. For further information, please contact Ronald L. Lynn, Director/Building Official, Clark County Department of Development Services-Building Division, by e-mail (rll@co.clark.nv.us) or by telephone at (702-455-2794).

We are pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled. If special arrangements are necessary, please notify Gabrielle Schilling at 455-2794. Twenty-four (24) hours advance notice is requested.

Please note actions can only be taken on agenda items.

RLL:gjs